
USER'S GUIDE
MANUEL D'INSTALATION 
GUIA DEL USARIO
GUIA DO USARIO 
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 
MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI 
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 
Инструкция для пользователя

COMBO TUNGSTEN

Testing Club

Gaming Combo : 
Wireless Gaming Mouse + 

Keyboard 

JOIN THE LAB 
Check out our website to become 
brand ambassador and test our latest
releases 

REJOIGNEZ LE LAB 
Rendez-vous sur notre site pour 
participer à notre programme de 
testeur 

UNITE AL LAB ! 
Visite la web para paraticipar en 
nuestro programa de prueba.  

www.the-g-lab.tech

plug & play

MOUSE / SOURIS / RATON 

MOUSE TEchnical specifications / carractéristiques 

techniques DE LA SOURIS / ESPicificationeS DEL RATON

Resolution / Resolution / Resolucion

Backlighting / Rétroéclairage / Retroillumado 

Polling Rate 

Acceleration Max

Nb of Buttons / Boutons / Botones
 
Connector / Connecteur / Conector    

Compatibility / Compatibilité / Compatibilidad    

Weight / Poids / Peso   

800 - 1200 - 1600 - 2400 

Breathing Rainbow / Respirant / Transpi-
rable 

 

250 Hz 

8 G

7

PC (Windows), PlayStation, Xbox 

100 g 

DPI + 

The dongle is inside the mouse  | Le nano recpeteur est 
rangé dans la souris | El receptor es adentro del ratón. 

2.4 Ghz No lantency USB Dongle / Récepteur USB 
sans latence / USB receptor sin latencia 

Battery / Batterie / Batería

 Playstation/Xbox/PC  
Compatible :

USB-C rechargeable 

DPI - 

Backlight / 
Rétroéclairage / Luz

ON - OFF 



This symbol indicates that this product must not be disposed with your other household waste, but must be taken to a designated collection 
point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment.

Ce symbole indique que votre produit ne doit pas etre jete dans une poubelle classique mais doit etre remis a un point de collecte agrée pour le
recyclage des equipements electriques et electroniques usages.

www.the-g-lab.tech

KEYBOARD / CLAVIER / TECLADO

TEchnical specifications / carractéristiques techniques / 
ESPicificationeS 

plug & play
Game Mode / mode jeu / 
GAMING MODO 

Windows lock mode / 
Vérouille la touche Windows / 
Bloqueo de la tecla Windows  

WASD to arrow switch / Inversion 
des touches ZSQD avec les 
flèches directionnelles / Inversion 
de la tecla WASD con flechas 
direccionales  

Keyboard type / Type de clavier / Tipo de teclado 

Backlight / Rétroéclairage / Illuminacion   

Cable length / longueur du cable / Longitud del cable   

Multimedia shortcuts / Raccourcis multimédia / Atajos multimedia 

Connector / Connecteur / Conector    

Compatibility / Compatibilité / Compatibilidad    

Dimensions / Dimensiones    

Weight / Poids / Peso   

Membrane  / Membrana

Breathing Rainbow / Multicolore respirant / Rainbow transpirable 

USB-C 80cm

12

2.4 Ghz No lantency USB Dongle / Récepteur USB sans latence / USB receptor 
sin latencia 

PlayStation / Xbox / PC 

465 x 165 x 35 mm 

630 g 

Battery / Batterie / Batería 2600 mAH Rechargeable / Rechargeable 2600 mAh / Recargable 2600 
mAh

Charging time / Temps de charge / Tiempo de carga 3 Hours (keyboard) / 1 Hour(Mouse)  / Heures / Horas 

MULTIMEDIA SHORTCUTS / rac-
courcis multimédia / atajos 
multimeadia 

BACKLIGHT / RETROECLAIRAGE 
/ ILLUMINACION 

Change backlight effects/  
Changez les effets du 
rétroéclairage / Cambiar los 
efectos de retroilluminacion

Increase or decrease backlight 
brightness / Augmenter ou 
diminuer l’intensité lumineuse du 
rétroéclairage / Cambiar la 
intensidad de la illuminacion

Increase or decrease backlight 
speed / Régler la vitesse du 
rétroéclairage / Cambiar la 
velocidad de la illuminacion 

1 

+ -

5...

La led Num clignotte en cas de batterie faible/The Num led flashes in case of low 
battery/El led Num parpadea en caso de que la batería esté baja.   



QUICK START GUIDE
GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE
ANLEITUNG ZUM ABMARSCH
GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO
GUIDA DI SMONTAGGIO
GIDS VOOR DEMONTAGE

COMBO TUNGSTEN Gaming Combo : 
Wireless Gaming Mouse + 

Keyboard 

 Playstation/Xbox/PC  
Compatible :

ON/OFF

2. Assurez-vous que les interrupteurs de votre souris et de votre clavier soient sur « ON ».
     Make sure the switches on your mouse and keyboard are set to "ON".
     Asegúrate de que los interruptores del ratón y del teclado están en "ON".

ON/OFF

1. Retirez le dongle USB de la souris, branchez le à votre ordinateur.
     Remove the USB dongle from the mouse, connect it to your computer.
     Retira el dongle USB del ratón y conéctalo a tu ordenador.



Testing Club  

UNITE AL LAB ! 
Visite la web para paraticipar en 
nuestro programa de prueba.  

This symbol indicates that this product must not be disposed with your other household waste, but must be taken to a designated collection 
point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment.

Ce symbole indique que votre produit ne doit pas etre jete dans une poubelle classique mais doit etre remis a un point de collecte agrée pour le
recyclage des equipements electriques et electroniques usages.

www.the-g-lab.tech

SI PROBLÈME D’APPAIRAGE / IF THERE IS A PAIRING PROBLEM /SI HAY PROBLEMAS DE EMPAREJA-
MIENTO :

Pour la souris : appuyez sur le clic droit, gauche et la molette en même temps pendant 3s,
jusqu’à voir la souris clignoter en rouge.

For the mouse: press the right and left click and the scroll wheel at the same time for 3s,
until the mouse �ashes red.

Para el ratón: pulsa el botón derecho, el izquierdo y la rueda de desplazamiento al mismo tiempo 
durante 3s,
hasta que el ratón parpadee en rojo.

Pour le clavier : pressez les boutons « ESK+K » en même temps pendant 3s, jusqu’à voir les  indicateurs Led « 
NUM » et « CAPS »  clignoter.

For the keypad: press the "ESK+K" buttons at the same time for 3s, until the "NUM" and "CAPS" LED indica-
tors �ash.  

Para el teclado: pulse los botones " ESK+K " simultáneamente durante 3s, hasta que los indicadores LED " 
NUM " y " CAPS " parpadeen. 

JOIN THE LAB 
Check out our website to become  
brand ambassador 
and test our latest releases

REJOIGNEZ LE LAB 
Rendez-vous sur notre site pour  partici-
per à notre programme de 
testeur


